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Thanks to its different technologies, mechanical and optical interfaces, the 
F-3000® fiber optic connector family can cover the most standard and cus-
tomized requirements in response to the increasingly customer demands.
The family includes: simplex, duplex and backplane connectors and adapt-
ers, as well as a series of network accessories such as: attenuators, hybrid 
adapters, transition adapters, terminators, reflectors and receptacles.

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

	Spring-loaded protective cap for high power applications providing
	 increased safety protection
	Specially designed body to prevent endface damage during mating
	Full compatibility with LC connectors and adapters
	Modular designed mating adapters with metal protective shutters for
	 high power applications

 Diamond composite ferrule (zirconia ceramic sleeve and titanium insert):

 - Allows plastic deformation for our Active Core Alignment (A.C.A)
 - Unique 0.1 dB Insertion Loss
 - Custom drill for optical fibers sizes from 80μm to 280μm
 - Superior Ultra polishing
 - Custom ferrules for multi-fiber technology
 - Ultra-low ferrule O.D. tolerances

AVAILABLE TECHNOLOGIES AND OPTICAL INTERFACES	

	Single- and multimode fiber interconnections
	PS optical interfaces: PS collimated, PSf free space, PM-PS, PSi Free 	
	 standing, PSm Multimode, PSc collimator.
	Polarization Maintaining (PM)
	VIS/NIR for low wavelengths and small core fibers
	Optical Line Identification OLID assemblies
	F-3000® FUSION for easy field termination of MM and SM fibers

F-3000® Simplex

F-3000® Accessories and transceivers

F-3000® Power Solution (PS)
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F-3000® Backplane 2-4 channels

F-3000® Duplex



MEASUREMENT / TEST PARAMETERS METHOD

Change of temperature (Reliability)  -40°C / +85°C / 1 h dwell / 500 cycles IEC 61300-2-22

Low temperature  -51°C / 96 h MIL-STD-810F

Dry heat (Reliability)  +85°C / 2'000 h IEC 61300-2-18

Termal shock  -51°C / +71°C / 1 h dwell / 3 cycles MIL-STD-810

Low pressure, procedure II 4’572 m / 1 h MIL-STD-810

Low pressure, procedure III 2'438 m to 12’192 m / 60 s MIL-STD-810

Damp heat, cyclic
(Reliability)  +25°C / +55°C / 95% r.h. / 100 cycles IEC 61300-2-46

Extended humidity (Reliability) +85°C / 85% rh / 2’000 h Telcordia GR-326-CORE

Salt mist  +35°C / 50 g/l / 96 h IEC 61300-2-26

Tensile strength of coupling
mechanism 40 N / 2 min IEC 61300-2-6

Cable retention 100 N / 2 min IEC 61300-2-4

Static side load 1 N / 1 h on cable version
0.2 N / 5 min on fibre version IEC 61300-2-42

Cable torsion 15 N / ±180° / 25 cycles IEC 61300-2-5

Twist 1.35 Kg / ±1'800° / 10 cycles Telcordia
GR-326-CORE

Vibration, sinusoidal 10 Hz - 55 Hz / 1.5 mm / 30 min IEC 61300-2-1

Impact (free fall) 1.5 m / 5 drops IEC 61300-2-12

Bending moment 10 N / 2 min IEC 61300-2-7

Mating durability (Couplings) 500 cycles IEC 61300-2-2

Flexing of strain relief 2 N / +/-90° / 100 cycles IEC 61300-2-44

F-3000® Family

ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS

MECHANICAL CONDITIONS

THE F-3000® SIMPLEX
The F-3000® is a small form factor SFF fiber optic connector based onto 1.25 mm ferrule style. It has been recently 
standardized as LF3 connector, thus clarifying and ensuring the mechanical compatibility of the F-3000® connec-
tor with the LC adapter. 

STANDARDS	

	 IEC 61 754-28 “Fiber optic interconnecting devices and passive components - Type LF3 connector family”
➢	 EN 50377-16-1  Product specification: Part 16-1: Type LF3 APC simplex terminated on IEC 60793-2-50 category
	 B1.1 and B1.3 single mode fibre with titanium composite ferrule for Category C
	 The LF3 connector is compatible with all IEC 61 754-20 compliant adapters (LC)
	F-3000®s connector has full compatibility with standard LC SFP modules in the market

AVAILABLE AS	

	Standard terminated connector, also for applications up to 3W 
	Connector set
	Single-mode fibers
	Multimode fibers OM1, OM2, OM3 and OM4
	PM fibers
	Small core fibers <8µm
	Large core fibers >62.5µm

OPTICAL SPECIFICATIONS
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MULTIMODE
0° PCSTANDARD

typ. 0.15  max. 0.4  

min. 40

TEST CONDITIONS
SINGLE MODE

0° PC
SINGLE MODE

8° APC UNITS

typ. 0.15  max. 0.4

min. 50

typ 0.15  max. 0.4

min. 70*

Insertion Loss (IL)

Return Loss (RL)

epeatability of IL

LOW IL VERSION

Insertion Loss (IL)

Return Loss (RL)

Storage temperature

max. ±0.1

-  

-

SINGLE MODE
0° PC

SINGLE MODE
8° APC

typ. < 0.1  max. 0.15

min. 50

typ. < 0.1  max. 0.15

min. 85*

-40/+90**

dB

dB

dB

dB

dB

°C

IEC 61300-3-4; λ = 1300/1550nm

IEC 61300-3-6; λ = 1300/1550nm

IEC 61300-2-2; λ = 1300/1550nm

IEC 61300-3-4; λ = 1300/1550nm

IEC 61300-3-6; λ = 1300/1550nm

MULTIMODE
8° APC

typ. 0.15  max. 0.4  

min. 60

-  

-



F-3000® Family

Modular designed compact mating adapter with 
interchangeable mounting brackets 
	 Permits dense packing
	 Offers several installation solutions

Alignment 
sleeve (zirconia)

Alberino F-3000®

cable version

     Crimping sleeve

   Cable-boot

Alberino F-3000®

fiber version

Bend protection boot for fiber

Integrated metal protective caps
	 Automatically protects personnel from eye-

damaging laser radiation
	 Closes automatically upon extraction to 

protect ferrule from dust and scratches

Compact injection molded housing
	 Connector housing totally encloses 

ferrule to optimally protect it from 
dust, contaminants and scratches

DIAMOND two component ferrule Ø 1,25 mm
	 Active Core Alignment minimizes fiber core offset 
   	 (<0.2 µm) and ensures optimal connector performance

Positive latching mechanism
	 Offers superior retention under axial load
	 Allows higher packing densities

Metal shutters with integrated spring function
	 Engages automatically to protect personnel 

from eye-damaging laser radiation
	 Angled, anti-reflection surface ensures low 

reflectance in unmated state, inducing light dif-
fusion

Easy handling thanks
to additional
operating botton

F-3000® Simplex standard version

F-3000® s version

The F-3000® s without protection cap and button is a simplified version of the F-3000 standard connector SFP 
LC compatible.

F-3000® LIFT version

The ideal solution for special applications with difficult access.

Lift the lever to release 
the connector

7.
25

9.
5

ca. 41

3



F-3000® Family

THE F-3000® DUPLEX

The F-3000® DUPLEX combines the familiarity of the SFF design and the optical performances of the F-3000® 
simplex connector. It is based on components of the F-3000® simplex version and is joined by a simple clip-bridge 
and a widened thumb-latch. The F-3000® DUPLEX is the ideal solution for applications such as Fiber-to-the X 
(FTTX), including FTTC, FTTH, FTTD.

AVAILABLE AS

 Standard terminated connector
 Connector set (to be terminated with Diamond special equipment)

F-3000® Standard Duplex Adapter and connector

F-3000® Junior Duplex Adapter and F-3000® LIFT connector

COLOR KEYING

The F-3000TM Junior system permits the user to specify the color of the mating adapter frame so that different 
line types, uses, destinations and points of origin, etc. can be readily identified.
The frame are available in twelve distinct colors:

1.  Blue	      5.  Orange (upon request)   9.  Grey	    	
2.  Beige (White)  6.  Yellow 10.  Brown (upon request)	    
3.  Black	      7.  Green 11.  Pink (upon request)		    
4.  Red	      8.  Violet (upon request) 12.  Turquoise (upon request)

NOTE	 As standard, Diamond uses colored connector bodies, cable boots and mating adapter housings to identify the fiber type 
	 (SM or MM 50/62.5µm) and ferrule polish (PC or APC).
	 Diamond`s standard connector/boot/adaptor colors are as follows: Beige/ Black/Beige for MM PC 50µm, Beige/Beige/Beige for 	
	 MM PC 62.5µm, Blue/Blue/Blue for SM PC, and Green/Green/Green for SM APC. Other colors are available upon request.
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F-3000® Family

THE F-3000® BACKPLANE

The F-3000® BACKPLANE combines the advantages of the F-3000® SYSTEM with an optimal guiding mechanism 
for secure backplane connection. When mated, the PCB connector is retained in the mating adapter eliminating 
all stress on the PC Board. 
It uses the standard components of the F-3000® single fiber version which are joined by a simple clip-bridge that 
includes radial, angular and longitudinal compensation. Clip bridges are available for 2 and 4 connectors. 
The F-3000® BACKPLANE is available in multimode, single mode, 0° (PC) and 8° angle polished (APC) versions. 
The F-3000® Backplane offers the same optical performances as the F-3000® simplex connector.
The adapters can be easily mounted into the distribution panel.

The F-3000® Backplane covers all needs in this field of applications and offers:

	 Active push pull retention
	 Sufficiently long pre-mating tracks for repeatable mating and high stability
	 Injection moulded housing (UL 94 V0 flammability rating)
	 Positive latching mechanism with step process to prevent the backplane and the PCB from stress
	 Backplane adapter with spring loaded shutters and connectors with protective metal caps
	 Longitudinal mating compensation
	 Unique DIAMOND Ø 1.25 mm two component ferrule

AVAILABLE AS

 Standard terminated connector
 Connector set (to be terminated with Diamond special equipment)

F-3000® Backplane before mating F-3000® mated Backplane
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